FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 8/15/2021

SUBJECT: Portion of Burning Tree Road to close for construction starting tomorrow, August 16

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Portion of Burning Tree Road to close for construction starting tomorrow, August 16

[Duluth, MN] Beginning tomorrow, August 16, a portion of Burning Tree Road will be closed for the next four weeks. Contractors will be conducting a milling and stormwater project on Burning Tree Road between Maple Grove Road and Mountain Shadow Drive. A detour will be in place. Access to businesses will be maintained to the greatest extent possible during construction. The construction is expected to be completed by September 13.

###